LEE HONG DEGERMAN ETAL Fax:213-623-8601

Jan 9 2007 01:59pm P002/003

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	Docket No.: 2060-3418
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party: Jong Wun Kim Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): No LG ELECTRONICS INC.
3. Nature of conveyance; Assignment	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/619,278	B. Patent No.(s) N/A
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADER 801 S. Figueroa Street 12 th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 (A ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Los Angeles, CA 90017	8. Deposit account number: 502290
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT t	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and or Craig W. Schmoyer, Reg. No. 51,007	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 9, 2007
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Mail Stop Assignm Director of the U.S. P P.O.	information to: ent Recordation Services atent and Trademark Office . Box 1450 a, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018749 FRAME: 0339

Attorney Docket No. 2060-3418

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) J	ong Wun Kim (5)
		(2)	(6)
		(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics, Inc.
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Republic of Korea
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-gu, Seoul, 150-721 Republic of Korea
			inafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in vention known as
(12) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	MOBILE COMMUNICATION TERMINAL HAVING A HINGE-REINFORCING MEMBER	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	January 2, 2007
and o	continuing United States and fo	reign :	execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate are the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
decla in obt	 The undersigned agnied concerning this application or aining evidence and going forward 	continu	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be ation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible uch interference.
in cor	The undersigned agreemention with claims or provisions of the control of the	ee(s) to of the Ir	execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
Unite	 The undersigned agn d States patent to the Assignee. 	ee(s) to	perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
said / intere	its of the United States resulting fi Assignee, as Assignee of the entil st herein assigned, and that he ha	rom sa re inter s (they	horize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters id application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the est, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. NEYS ASSOCIATED WITH CUSTOMER NO. 035884.
	with the rules of the United Sta	gnmen tes Pat	t any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply tent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
Date:	67. 0/. 07- Signatu	re of In	ventor
Date:	Signatu	re of In	ventor
Date:	Signatu	re of in	ventor

PATENT REEL: 018749 FRAME: 0340 THE LAW FIRM OF

LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

801 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET TWELFTH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017 TELEPHONE: (213) 623-2221

TELEPHONE: (213) 623-2221 FACSIMILE: (213) 623-2211/8601

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

TO: Assignment Division

Facsimile number (571) 273-0140; Telephone No.: (571) 272-3350

FROM: Martha Martinez

Patent Secretary

mmartinez@lhlaw.com

RE: In re application of: Jong Wun Kim

Serial No: 11/619,278 Filed: January 3, 2007

For: MOBILE COMMUNICATION TERMINAL HAVING A

HINGE-REINFORCING MEMBER

Confirmation No.: 7252

Attorney Docket No.: 2060-3418

DATE: January 9, 2007

TOTAL PAGES: **3** (including this page)

Dear Sir:

RECORDED: 01/09/2007

Attached is the Recordation Form Cover Letter and the executed Assignment. Please charge the recordation fee to Deposit Account 502290. Please contact us if you have any questions. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The information contained in this FAX transmission is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable Federal or State Law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you receive this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone at (213) 623-2221. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 018749 FRAME: 0341